

Electricity Case No. 590 of 2017 CIS 594/2017

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,3 rd Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 17 Dated- 19.05.2023:

This Court is lying vacant. The Ld Dist. & Sessions Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly(Sadar) is in charge.

Sole accused namely Chandana Majhi on CB is absent by petition prayer for time on the ground stated therein.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition .Hd. The submission .

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10.10.2023 for apperance and S/copy.

Accused as before

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)