

*Electricity Case No 590 of 2017  
594 of 2017  
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee.  
Addl. District And Sessions Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly*

**Order no 18 Dated 10.10.2023:**

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

The sole accused person on C.B. is absent without taking any steps.

None moves on behalf of the accused person.

It is now 12.25 hrs.

For ends of justice,the case is adjourned.

Fix **23.04.2024** for appearance and supply of copy.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively i/d necessary order will be passed.

Judge,Electricity Act  
3<sup>rd</sup>,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)